

02-22-2000



Form PTO-1595 1-31-92 101272026

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof							
	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
•	Lars HOLMBERG Addit'l name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Lars B. EKBOM and Margot I. EKBOM Granitvagen 16 S-18635 Vallentuna, Sweden Addit'l. name(s) & address(es) attached ☐ Yes ☒ No					
	Addit Anamoto, or correspond purifying anamous.						
)	3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of name Other Execution date: October 8, 1999						
	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:						
•	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,069,138					
	Additional numbers attack	Additional numbers attached? Yes No.					
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved 1					
	concerning document should be mailed: Elzbieta Chlopecka Pollock, Vande Sande & Amernick Suite 800 1990 M Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20036-3425	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)\$previously paid 10/25/1999 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Charge deficiencies/credit overpayments to Deposit Account 22-0185					
	Hushington, D.C. 20000 5 120	8. Deposit Account No. 22-0185					
	DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE					
	 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is document. 	truc and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original					
	Elámeta Chlopede Elzbieta Chlopeda, Reg. No. 32,767	Date: 02-14-2000					
	Elzbieta Chlopecka, Reg. No. J 32,767	Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2					
Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:							
							Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231
	be recorded, including time for reviewing the document reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments reg Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2	Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.					

PATENT REEL: 010547 FRAME: 0775

			10-	-26-1999	
Form PTO-1 1-31-92	595	Recordation PAT			Department of Commerce
o the Honorable	Commissioner of Patents and Trade	marks: Piesse record th	10	1185023	
1. Name of conveying party(ics)			2. Nam	e and address of receiving	g party(ies):
	s HOLMBERG	OCT 2 2 1999	Lars B. EKBOM and Margot I. EKBOM		
Addnt'l name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? []			Addit'l. name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No		
[X] Assign [] Securit [] Change [] Other	y Agreement	10/22/99	Addit I.	name(s) & address(es) a	ittached? [] Yes [X] No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				oplication is:	
A.	Patent Application No.	(s)		B. Patent No.(s) 5,069,138	
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No					
con	me and address of party to w cerning document should be		6.	Total number of applica	ations and patents involved [1]
	bieta Chłopecka llock, Vande Sande & Am	ernick	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Sui	te 800			[X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be char	rged to deposit account
1990 M Street, N.W. Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20036		[X] Charge deficiencies/credit overpayments to Deposit Account 22-0185			
			8.	Deposit Account No: 22 (Attach duplicate copy account)	2-0185 of this page if paying by deposit
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Ekimeta Chlopecka Date: October 22, 1999 Elzbieta Chłopecka Registration No. 32,767 Total number of pages including cover sheet: [2]					
Do not detach this portion					
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					
1999 NTHAI1	00000319 5069138	Commissioner of Pa		Trademarks	
581	40.00 OP	Box As Washingto	ssignments n, D.C. 202	231	
Pub incl she Sys	olic burden reporting for this saluding time for reviewing the det. Send comments regarding tems, PK2-1000C, Washington 51-0011), Washington, D.C. 2	ocument and gathering the this burden estimate to D.C. 20231, and to the C	e data need the U.S. Pa	ed, and completing and revitent and Trademark Offic	viewing the sample cover e, Office of Information

PATENT REEL: 010547 FRAME: 0776

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Lars Holmberg, Bergsringen 3, S-175 40 Järfälla, Sweden,

Hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Lars B. Ekbom and Margot I. Ekbom, Granitvägen 16, S-18635 Vallentuna, Sweden their successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest to the following United States Patent(s):

PATENT NO.

ISSUE DATE

5,069,138

8H Ger 1999

REGORDED: 10/22/1999

December 3, 1991

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same is herein possessed by the undersigned.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein are of my own knowledge; are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of any patent to which this verified statement is directed.

Date

Lars Holmberg

PATENT
! REEL: 010547 FRAME: 0777